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VP – Head of Independent Broker-
Dealer Sales - East 
Robert Butler 
robert.butler@jackson.com 
615/861-5228 
317/201-2600    

Administrative Assistant 
Kristen Forbes 
kristen.forbes@jackson.com 
317/753-0328 

Desk Director 
April Hines 
april.hines@jackson.com 
615/354-7488 

Contact an 
Internal representative at 
800/340-5653 

Jackson 
300 Innovation Drive 
Franklin, TN 37067 
Phone: 800/565-8797 

Territory map 
INDEPENDENT CHANNEL―EAST REGION 
As of March 2024 
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   Indy East - ME, NH 
  Alan Potvin 
  alan.potvin@jackson.com 
  Cell: 603/867-8656 
  Internal Representative: 615/751-0013 

  Indy East - CT (SE), RI 
  Todd Hurst 
 todd.hurst@jackson.com 

  Cell: 860/949-2189 
  Internal Representative: 615/965-8923 

  Indy East – NJ (North) 
  Adam Shefsky 
 adam.shefsky@jackson.com 

  Cell: 973/803-8104 
  Internal Representative: 615/606-7056 

  Indy East - NY (E Long Island) 
  Stephen Burke 
   stephen.burke@jackson.com 
  Cell: 516/297-4620 
  Internal Representative: 615/422-4303 

  Indy East - CT (Windsor-N Hartford), 
   MA (W), VT 
  Joel Beck  
   joel.beck@jackson.com 
  Cell: 508/630-6431 

  Internal Representative: 615/970-7258 

   Indy East - PA (SE), MD (W), 
   VA (N), WV (NE) 
  Cole Beasley 
   ColeBeasley@jackson.com 
  Cell: 412/310-3724 
  Internal Representative: 615/ 205-0943 

  Indy East – NJ (Central North) 
  Todd Melton 
  todd.melton@jackson.com  
( Cell: 973/865-5113 
  Internal Representative: 615/649-0412 

  Indy East - NY (Manhattan) 
  Jason Melnick  
  Jason.melnick@jackson.com 
  Cell: 646/957-0725 
 Internal Representative: 615/455-2223 

  Indy East - NY (Eastern Upstate) 
  Ross Darvin 
   ross.darvin@jackson.com 
  Cell: 518/937-2337 
  Internal Representative: 615/422-4254 

  Indy East - NY (Downstate), PA (NE) 
  Nicholas Simon 
   nicholas.simon@jackson.com 
  Cell: 914/420-8037 
  Internal Representative: 615/845-5039 

  Indy East- CT (W & NE)   
  Rick Brenchak 
   rick.brenchak@jackson.com 
]  Cell: 203/906-2570 
  Internal Representative: 615/422-4327 

  Indy East - NC (W), TN (E) 
  Scott Culpepper 
 scott.culpepper@jackson.com 
  Cell: 704/965-9459 
  Internal Representative: 615/229-6131 

  Indy East - NY (NW Upstate) 
  Todd Lashway 
   todd.lashway@jackson.com 
  Cell: 518/229-2995 
  Internal Representative: 615/205-1089 

   Indy East - PA (NW), NY (SW) 
  Tim Carter 
   tim.carter@jackson.com 
  Cell: 412/523-7596 
  Internal Representative: 615/800-4673 

  Indy East - PA (S), MD (N) 
  Joseph Trahey 
  joseph.trahey@jackson.com 
  Cell: 610/608-6369 
  Internal Representative: 615/492-2171 

  Indy East - NC (E), VA (S) 
  Douglas Gresham 
  douglas.gresham@jackson.com 
  Cell: 919/357-5052 
  Internal Representative: 615/810-0818 

  Indy East - MA (Northeast) 
  Lee Reynolds 
   Lee.reynolds@jackson.com 
  Cell: 617/851-2328 
  Internal Representative: 615/696-7974 

  Indy East - NY (W Long Island) 
  Eric Chorney 
  eric.chorney@jackson.com 
  Cell: 516/350-7531  
  Internal Representative: 615/724-9056 

  Indy East – NJ (South) 
  Jim Meehan 
  james.meehan@jackson.com 
  Cell: 215/510-0491 
  Internal Representative: 615/205-0842 

 Indy East - MA (Southeast) 
   Larry Webb 
   lawrence.webb@jackson.com 
  Cell: 617/930-0909 
  Internal Representative: 615/422-4423 
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  Indy East - DE, MD (E), NJ (W), 
   PA (Philly) 
   Salih Besirevic 
   salih.besirevic@jackson.com 
  Cell: 484/844-7153 
  Internal Representative: 615/205-0701 

  Indy East - MD (Baltimore), DC 
   Joseph Magretti 
   joseph.magretti@jackson.com 
  Cell: 301/775-3571 
  Internal Representative: 615/696-7995 

 Indy East - PA (Southeast) 
 Corey Mitchell 
 corey.mitchell@jackson.com 
 Cell: 215/280-9612 
 Internal Representative: 615/908-2901 

 Indy East - VA (Central) 
 Andrew Dempster 
 andrewdempster@jackson.com 
 Cell: 804/514-1964   
 Internal Representative: 615/492-2477 

 Indy East – NJ (Central South) 
  Robert Kinsky 
   robert.kinsky@jackson.com 
(  Cell: 201/687-1757 

  Internal Representative: 615/933-4878
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